
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48

Revised on:IVIaY. 2004

Notice of Award

I\4ay 4, 2023

MS. AGNES TAN
Authorized RePres entative
IEANEE'S ST-TPNMMRT & DEPARTL{ENT STORE, INC

Rizat Street, Sirangan East Dist.
Sorsogon CitY

Dear Ms. Tan:

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to

inform you that the SUPPLY AND DEL. OF yARIOqIS FOOD ITEMS USED DURING THE VARIAUS

MEETINGS m the amount of seven Hundred Fifty one Thousand Five Hundred

Pesos ( ? 751,500.00 ) Only is hereby awarded to you'

"t'ffi"
N[4.. ESTER E. IIAMOR
City \.{ayor

Conforme

t{s. TAN
Authorized Representative
JEANEE, S SUPERMART & DEPARTME\IT STORE, II.trC.

Rizal Street, Sirangan East Dist.
Sorsogon City

Aa c*/

/

"k[**Date

{}s fH t;
'i{l{16{}&*lrl ulT}
fl{titr
fJ?,

, . it"..\ .-ii ii l ii; ..-

t"lAYI7:-i

IL SECURITY UNIT

llfrlE;

f:ffi
c t P ;5 r:71..!:1 lS.'11 65

)
./tB



'a

Z

Or
cll
u-'l
JIJl
<l
col

IJz
z

&o
z\ <a4\ !c9

\,,i i

Ni
sz

--+gz

z
t'r

(J

C

Contract N o. 2023- 1069 SYP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made dris Sth day of May ,2023 berween Ma. Ester E. Hamor, City
Mayor, City of Sorsogon Philippines ( hereinafter called the * Entiq/' ) ofthe one part and AGNES
TAN Authorized Representative of JEANEE'S SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT STORE,
INC. ( hereinafter callsd the *Supplier" 

) of the other ptrt:

WHEREAS fte Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillry services, viz SUPPLY ANI)
DELMRY OF VARIOUS FOOD ITEMS USED DURING THE VARIOUS MEETINGS during the State
of Health Emergency and has accepted a Bid by tre Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in
the sum of Seven Hundred Fifiy One Thousand Five Hundred Pesos ( P 751,500.09 Only
(hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same mearings as are
respectively assigned to them inthe Conditions of contract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integral part ofthis Agreement, vL.:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. Schedule of Requirements;
ii. Technical Specifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
iv. Supplemental or BidBulletins, if any

Il. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements,
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g.,

Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

lv Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
{ip f,f Cr

', (-r lf 5 {} fi O il v:j lT b*t"r contract documenrts that may be required by existing laws andlor the

ffi fl:C Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winnine bidder aere€s that

1

2

l

and

lll.

€o
N

o

rr{

lY'
',\ I 1:.-

L *CECI.jR.Iry UNIT shall likewise form nart of the Contract

forthe sum of Sevm Hundred Fifty One Thousand Five Hundred
( P 751,500.00) Only or such other sums as may be ascertained LEANEE'S

& DEPARTMENT STORE, INC. agrees to viz SUppLy AND
OF VARIOUS F(X)D ITEMS USED DURING TIIE VARIOUS MEETINGS

It

t,iAYl2:::

Ir

with hi#her/its Bid.

I 0 t) o 0l



4. Tllre Cit_y Government of Sorsogon agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in
accordance with the laws ofthe Republic of the Philippines on the day andyear first above written.

MA. ESTER E. IIAMOR

CityMayor

fu:
CITY GOVERNMENT OF SOR,SOGON JEANEE'S SUPERMART & DEPARTMENT

STOKE,INC,

ACKNO\\iLMGETINT

RELTBLIC OF TIIE PIilLPPTNE.S )
PRO\TINCE OF SORSOGON }
crTY oF soRSoGoN )

BEFORE \,.{E this 420z3l ,2023 in the City of Sorsogon,

Prov ince of Sorsogon, Philippines, personally

NANIE T.LX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

N&A.. ESTERE. HAIvIOR %8-889-852

Known to me to be the sane persons who execrted the forgourg instrurnent and
acknowledged to me that the smre is free and voh.rntary act and deed of the entities which they represent
respectively.

This instrument , is a CONTRACT consisting of two (2) page (exclusive of attachments)
including page on which this acknowledgement is written ard signed by the parties hereto on the left
margin of each and every page thereof and their witness , and sealed with my notarial seal.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereturto set my hand the day, the year and place
above r.vriften.

NOTARY PI]BLIC

ATTY. JR.
ao

UNTIL
ROLL OF

't2-oc-m22
:12-22-2022

BookNo. tBP NO.

A 7.4^{

Authorize d Repres e ntative

for:

Doc No.
PageNo k
Series of 1eq.t>t .

PTR NO. I4t
CITY

day



Standard Form Number: SF-CrfiOD-56
Revised on: X,{aY 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

N{ay 8, 2023

N,IS. AGNES TAN
Authorized Representative
IEANEE'S SL]PERMART & DEPARTMENT STORE, INC.

Rizal Stree! Sirangan East Dst.
Sorsogon City

Dear N{s. Tan:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved notice is hereby given to JEANEE'S

SIIPERMART & DEPARTMENT STORE,INC. that delivery may Golnmence on the SLTPPLY AND

DELIVERY OF VARIOUS FOOD ITEMS USED DURING THE VARIOUS MEETINGS , EffCCtiVE

immediately.

please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space

provided below.

Yery trul-n" Yo)*.

-* lilE FL\r\toR
Cif i\,Iayor

I acknowledge teceipt of this Notice on *t ra

Name of the Representative of the Bidder:

Authorized Signature

CIViL SECURITY {}PffO
"tf+$g{}fiI}il 

ciT)

n/>
U, '/AB<e?Et:_..:r!a.- * tI::, -,,

ffir#
fr?'

1t

l',lAY I 2 l:l
ftv.

i-L\7 U-So
UNIT

t \trf:

vftl

cl? !547c.t211D6t1165


